A
DA
SF341
WD1-341
WD2-342
WD3-343
SW4-344
WD5-345
SW6-346
SW7-347
SW8-348
W-003/004
PW-005

TOWN OF HOPEWELL
ONTARIO COUNTY
PRELIMINARY BUDGET - 2022

2022

2021 2022

2021

ASSESSED

TAX RATES

858,527 703,183 0 155,344 155,344 266,930,359 263,398,529
1,274,381 842,140 244,741 187,500 177,230 266,930,359 263,398,529
358,338 ] 0 358,338 347,903 335,944,436 332,367,537
184,730 95,600 34,130 55,000 55,000 34,713,122 34,637,637
201,050 116,840 32,210 52,000 52,000 39,241,052 38,753,522
243,050 145,580 32,583 64,887 64,300 88,104,862 87,308,550
70,740 28,530 11,970 30,240 30,230 122 122
4,000 ] f 4,000 4,000 2,117,064 2,075,495
138,120 60,210 32,752 45,158 45,380 156 156
46,120 13,230 6,960 25,930 26,330 85.0 85.0
26,030 5,340 551 20,139 19,541 48 48
23,156 23,156 23,156 92.5 92.5
20,063 20,063 20,063 78.5 78.5
3,405,086 2,010,653 395,897 1,041,755 1,020,477
Tax Cap 1,049,434
Over (Under) (7,679)
SAMPLE OF TAXES
2023 2021 2022 2021
ASSESSED

VALUE $ 10000000 5 100000.00 TOWNWIDE TOWNWIDE
TOWNWIDE 4 12844 $ 126.26 0.58 0.59
FIRE 3 106.67 $ 104.67 0.70 0.67
1.28 1.26

¥

0.581965
0.702430
1.066659
1.584415
1.325143
0.736475

1.889409

250.34
255,58

0.02

021

0.589768
0.672859
1.046742
1.587868
1.341814
0.736469

1.92725

250.34
255.58



GENERAL FUND

REVENUES:

A1001
A1081
A1090
AT120
AL1170
A1255
Al1570
A1603
A1989
A2110
A2130
A2389
A2401
A2544
A2610
A2650
A2655
A2701
A2750
A3001
A3005
A3089
A5031
AUB

Property Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Interest & Penalties

Sales Tax

Franchise Fees

Clerk Fees

Charges for Demo of Unsafe Bldgs
Vital Stats Fees

Other Economic Assist & Opp
Zoning Fees

Refuse Fees

Misc Revenue Other Govts
Interest & Earnings

Dog Licenses

Fines & Forfeitures

Sale of Scrap & Excess Material
Minor Sale

Refund of Prior Years Exp.
AIM Related Payment

Per Capita Aide

Mortgage Tax

Other General State Equip
Interfund Transfer
Unexpended Balance

TOTAL REVENULS:

BUDGET REPORT

TOWN OF HOPEWELL
2022
2019 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 |
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATED | REQUESTED | TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
133,995.00 130,344.00 155,344.00 155,344.00 155,344.00 155,344.00
11,551.00 15,773.00 16,209.00 16,109.00 16,209.00 16,209.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
578,977.00 530,428.00 370,000.00 665,823.55 420,000.00 420,280.00
29,634.00 33,065.00 15,000.00 35,705.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
176.00 325.00 250.00 150.00 250.00 250.00
0.00 21,012.00 6,000.00
1,942.00 1,790.00 1,000.00 1,600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
25,313.00 10,000.00 25,736.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
47,461.00 65,665.00 25,000.00 37,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
25,109.00 25,244.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
41,509.00 41,509.00 41,509.00 41,509.00 41,509.00 41,509.00
948.00 1,075.00 600.00 1,000.00 600.00 600.00
8,324.00 9,414.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
40,436.00 21,338.00 38,000.00 25,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00
1,514.00 2,531.00 1,000.00 2,300.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2,177.00 409.00 100.00
0.00 158.00
0.00 13,206.00 13,206.00 13,206.00
13,206.00 25.00 0.00
83,272.00 64,631.00 40,000.00 65,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
4,593.00
1,067.00 43,219.00 43,129.00 43,129.00 43,129.00
20,569.00
1,054,204.00 980,942.00 805,700.00] 1,154,505.55 0.00 858,247.00 858,527.00




GENERAL FUND

APPROPRIATIONS:

A1010.1 Town Board Services
A1010.4 Town Board Contractual
Al1110.1 Justice Services
A1110.11  Justice Clerk

A1110.12  Justice Baliff

Al1110.2 Justice Equipment
A1110.4 Justice Contractual
A1220.1 Supervisor Services
A1220.2 Supervisor Equipment
A1220.4 Supervisor Contractual
Al1310.1 Bookkeeper Services
A1310.2 Bookkeeper Equipment
A1310.4 Bookkeeper Contractual
Al1315.4 Comptroller, Contractual
A1320.4 Ind Auditing Contractual
A1340.1 Budget Services
Al1355.1 Assessor Services
Al1355.2 Assessor Equipment
Al1355.4 Assessor Contractual
A1410.1 Town Clerk Services
A1410.11  Town Clerk Deputy
Al1410.2 Town Clerk Equipment
Al1410.4 Town Clerk Contractual
A1420.4 Attorney Contractual
A1430.1 Personnel Clerk Services
Al1440.4 Engineering Contractual
A1450.4 Election Contractual
A1620.1 Buildings Services
A1620.2 Buildings Equipment
A1620.4 Buildings Contractual
A1640.1 Central Garage Services
A1640.2 Central Garage Equipment
A1640.4 Central Garage Contractual

2019 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 |
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATED | REQUESTED | TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
14,712.00 15,007.00 15,007.00 15,007.00 15,757.00 15,758.00 15,758.00
0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
29,433.00 51,682.00 30,317.00 30,317.00 31,832.00 31,833.00 31,833.00
23,534.00 29,339.00 29,339.00 31,750.00 31,831.00 31,831.00
1,072.00 1,577.14 1,624.00 1,624.00

5,378.00 2,000.00 385.71 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
5,116.00 3,010.00 8,500.00 2,898.86 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
16,238.00 16,725.00 16,725.00 16,725.00 18,398.00 18,398.00 18,398.00
0.00 500.00 411.43 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
32.00 204.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
11,645.00 11,931.00 14,069.00 13,985.14 17,968.00 17,968.00
891.00 86.00 1,000.00 514.29 1,000.00 1,000.00
2,846.00 2,059.00 3,000.00 3,005.14 3,000.00 3,000.00
0.00 7,834.00 8,000.00 6,800.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
10,403.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,652.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
28,267.00 29,115.00 29,697.00 29,697.00 35,677.00 35,677.00 35,677.00
0.00 1,000.00 428.57 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
3,837.00 6,253.00 6,600.00 2,660.57 5,300.00 5,300.00 5,300.00
36,476.00 37,254.00 29,546.00 29,546.00 36,768.00 36,768.00 36,768.00
10,217.00 5,070.00 3,754.29 5,070.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
181.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
6,259.00 4,752.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
24,176.00 17,884.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
0.00 9,296.00 11,648.00 12,534.86 11,648.00 11,648.00
26,147.00 10,797.00 10,000.00 9,942.86 10,000.00 10,000.00
3,000.00 3,750.00 5,142.86 3,750.00 3,750.00
4,966.00 4,106.00 5,000.00 6,562.29 5,000.00 5,000.00
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
31,427.00 14,047.00 40,000.00 14,828.57 25,000.00 25,000.00
0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
17,541.00 14,449.00 35,000.00 16,412.57 35,000.00 35,000.00




GENERAL FUND

A1650.4
A1660.4
A1670.4
A1680.4
Al1910.4
A1920.4
A1940.4
A1950.4
A1989.4
A1990.4
A3310.4
A3510.4
A3620.4
A4010.1
A4010.4
A4020.1
A4020.11
A4020.4
A4025.4
A5010.1
A5010.11
A5010.4
A5182.4
A7310.4
A7520.4
A8010.1
A8010.11
A8010.2
A3010.4
A8020.1
A8020.4
A8030.4
AB040.1
A8040.4
A8160.1
A8160.11
A8160.4
A8674.4

Central Communications Contr
Central Storeroom Contractual
Central Printing Contractual
Central Data Processing Contr
Unallocated Insurance
Municipal Dues

Purchase of Land/Right of Way
Taxes & Assessment on Property
Other Gov't Support Contractual
Contingency

Traffic Control Contractual
Dog Control Contractual
Safety Inspection, Contractual
Board of Health Services
Board of Health Contractual
Registrar of Vital Stats Svc
Registrar of Vital Stats Sve-Dep
Registrar of Vital Stats Contr
Laboratory Contractual

Hwy Supt Services

Hwy Supt Services - Deputy
Hwy Supt Contractual

Street Light Contractual

Youth Program Contractual
Historian Property Contractual
Zoning Personal Services
Zoning Personal Services
Zoning Equipment

Zoning Contractual

Planning Services

Planning Contractual

Research Watershed Contr
Zoning Board Services

Zoning Board Contractual
Refuse & Garbage Services
Refuse & Garbage Services-OT
Refuse & Garbage Contracual
Disp of Real Prop, Contractual

2019 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATED | REQUESTED | TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
5,672.00 11,631.00 6,000.00 4,434.86 6,000.00 6,000.00
1,386.00 297.00 2,000.00 948.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
319.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
5,154.00 8,742.00 5,000.00 5,874.86 5,000.00 5,000.00
34,313.00 22,112.00 30,000.00 23,435.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
719.00 0.00 719.00 719.00
2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26,025.00 0.00 62,570.00 62,570.00
28,632.00 19,046.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 37,000.00 37,000.00 37,000.00
9,614.00 8,510.00 9,800.00 10,013.00 9,800.00 10,080.00
10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
100.00 400.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
25.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
59,091.00 62,904.00 60,864.00 60,864.00 66,951.00 66,951.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
1,906.00 869.00 2,600.00 906.86 2,600.00 2,600.00
5,385.00 4,250.00 5,500.00 4,414.29 5,500.00 5,500.00
310.00 100.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
64,965.00 67,154.00 68,102.00 68,102.00 73,302.00 65,200.00 65,200.00
8,727.00 8,727.00
265.00 150.00 600.00 1,896.00 800.00 800.00 800.00
6,879.00 14,260.00 15,705.00 3,766.29 15,705.00 15,705.00 15,705.00
10,907.00 11,071.00 11,012.00 4,052.57 12,312.00 12,312.00
1,773.00 8,729.00 12,000.00 1,525.71 12,000.00 12,000.00
1,324.00 1,331.00 1,331.00 2,305.71 1,431.00 1,431.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 89.14 0.00 0.00
6,327.00 5,000.00 13,000.00 9,375.43 14,300.00 13,380.00 13,380.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,855.00 7,051.00 15,000.00 6,536.57 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00




GENERAL FUND

A8810.1 Cemetery Services

A8810.4 Cemetery Contractual
A8989.4 Seedling Trees Contractual
A9010.8 State Retirement

A9030.8 Emp. Ben. Soc. Sec.

A9040.8 Workers Compensation
A9055.8 Disability Insurance

A9060.8 Hospital & Medical Insurance
A9950.9 Interfund Transfer

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2019 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATED | REQUESTED | TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
96.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,436.00 4,875.00 5,000.00 2,708.57 5,000.00 5,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35,341.00 37,574.00 35,252.00 35,252.00 40,150.00 40,150.00
24,151.00 23,944.00 24,984.00 24,510.86 24,343.00 24,343.00
12,349.00 15,884.00 18,423.00 18,423.00 21,227.00 21,227.00
300.00 365.00 500.00 301.00 500.00 500.00
4,009.00 10,626.00 37,093.00 10,990.29 16,227.00 16,227.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

[ 666,339.00 | 605,535.00 805,700.00 592,352.14 368,859.00 858,247.00 858,527.00




HIGHWAY FUND - TOWNWIDE

REVENUES:

DA1001 Property Taxes

DAI1081 Payment in Licu of Taxes
DA1120 Sales Tax

DA2300 Services for Other Gov'ts
DA2389 Misc Revenue From Other Govts
DA2401 Interest & Earnings

DA2650 Sale of Scrap Metal

DA2665 Sale of Equipment

DA2770 Miscellaneous

DA3501 CHIPS

DAUB Unexpended Balance

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

DA5110.1 General Repairs Services
DAS110.4 General Repairs Contractual
DAS112.4 Perm Imp highway Contr
DAS5130.2 Machinery Equipment
DAS5130.4 Machinery Contractual
DAS140.4 Laboratory Contractual
DAS142.1 Snow Removal. Town Services
DAS142.4 Snow Removal. Town Contractual
DAS148.1 Snow Removal Other Gov't Sve¢
DA9010.8 State Retirement

DA9030.8 Social Security

DA9040.8 Workers Compensation
DA9055.8 Disability Insurance

DA9060.8 Hospital & Medical Insurance
DA9785.6 Debt Prinicipal, Install Purch Debt
DA9785.7 Debt Interest, Install Purch Debt

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

BUDGET REPORT

TOWN OF HOPEWELL
2022
2019 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET |ESTIMATED| REQUESTED| TENTATIVE |PRELIMINARY
172,230.00 172,230.00 177,230.00 177,230.00 177,230.00 187,500.00 187,500.00
0.00
600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00
109,301.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 109,180.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00
54,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00
1,017.00 400.00 400.00 750.00 400.00 40.00 40.00
1,465.00 1,500.00 100.00 800.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
2,195.00 20,000.00 0.00 35,000.00
1,677.00 0.00
133,796.00 133,782.00 94,000.00 208,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00
119,591.00 227,318.00 244,741.00 244,741.00
1,075,681.00  1,195,503.00 1,247,048.00 | 1,184,960.00 | 1,019,730.00 1,274,381.00 1,274,381.00
197,891.00 199,574.00 222,632.00 185,199.43 214,756.00 214,756.00 214,756.00
127,515.00 220,000.00 220,000.00 220,000.00 375,000.00 375,000.00 375,000.00
134,118.00 133,782.00 94,000.00 250,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00
15,750.00 77,000.00 77,000.00 80,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
59,611.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 45,000.00 75,000.00 20,017.00 20,017.00
174.00 400.00 400.00 250.29 400.00 146.00 146.00
55,755.00 78,325.00 73,916.00 61,974.86 54,188.00 54,188.00 54,188.00
175,807.00 103,000.00 176,000.00 156,378.86 186,000.00 186,000.00 186,000.00
37,170.00 52,575.00 47,949.00 41,316.00 36,125.00 36,125.00 36,125.00
40,170.00 42,726.00 38,190.00 38,190.00 43,495.00 43,495.00 43,495.00
20,712.00 25,939.00 27,067.00 20,638.29 26,372.00 26,372.00 26,372.00
13,035.00 17,208.00 19,958.00 19,958.00 22,996.00 22,996.00 22,996.00
98.00 400.00 400.00 202.29 400.00 400.00 400.00
33,577.00 35,222.00 40,184.00 35,854.29 27,286.00 27,286.00 27,286.00
81,912.00 123,404.00 123,404.00 123,404.00 123,404.00 127,600.00 127,600.00
7,122.00 10,948.00 10,948.00 10,948.00 10,948.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
1,000,417.00 [ 1,195,503.00 | 1,247,048.00 | 1,289,314.29 1,325,370.00 1,274,381.00 1,274,381.00




SPECIAL DISTRICTS: Fire
REVENUES:
ACCT. #
SF1001 Fire Protection
SF1081 Pymt in Lieu of Taxes
SF2401 Interest & Earnings

TOTAL REVENULS:

APPROPRIATIONS:
SF1-3410.4 Hopewell
SF2-3410.4  Shortsville
SF3-3410.4  Clifton Springs
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

BUDGET REPORT
TOWN OF HOPEWELL

2022
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
307,394.00 | 341,081.00 | 347,903.00 347,903.00 358,338.00 358,338.00
27,000.00 0.00 0.00
20.66 0.00 46.70 0.00
334,414.66 | 341,081.00 | 347,949.70 347,903.00 358,338.00 358,338.00
334,394.00  341,081.00  347,903.00 310,070.00 319,370.00 319,370.00
17,527.00 18,053.00 18,053.00
20,306.00 20,915.00 20,915.00
334,394.00 | 341,081.00 | 347,903.00 347,903.00 358,338.00 358,338.00




WATER DISTRICT #1
REVENUES:

ACCT. #

SW1001  Property Taxes
SW2140  Metered Sales
SW2144  Connection Charges
SW2148  Interest & Penalties
SW2401  Interest and Earnings
SW2650  Sale of Scrap Material
SW2665  Sale of Equipment
SW2770  Miscellaneous
SW5999  Unassigned Fund Balance
SWS111 Capital Reserve

TOTAL REVENULS:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1
SW8310.2
SW8310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8

Administration Personal Sve
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Services
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr.
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

SW9950.9

Transfer to Capital Projects

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

BUDGET REPORT

TOWN OF HOPEWELL
2022
2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY

55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
106,761.40 89,851.80 107,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00

0.00
1,087.18 64123 200.00 500.00 500.00
251.61 245.07 100.00 100.00 100.00

59.51

3,600.00

0.10
21,900.00 34,130.00 34,130.00

54,000.00

166,700.29 145,797.601 238,200.00 184,730.00 184,730.00
18,848.92 21,774.26 22,800.00 22,100.00 22,100.00
813.30 1,000.00 880.00 880.00
2,207.56 5,635.60 8,650.00 7,600.00 7,600.00
61,824.77 48,811.94 64,000.00 64,000.00 64,000.00
18,848.94 24,687.10 27,100.00 26,200.00 26,200.00
10,271.16 58,800.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
15,073.85 15,840.05 24,000.00 28,400.00 28,400.00
5,030.00 4,800.00 6,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
2,790.08 3,331.75 3,850.00 3,900.00 3,900.00
1,783.71 2,700.00 3,100.00 3,300.00 3,300.00
18.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,459.32 6,940.23 9,200.00 8,400.00 8.,400.00
5,100.00 5,800.00 5,800.00
4,100.00 3,750.00 3,750.00
142,970.29 134,520.93 238,200.00 184,730.00 184,730.00




WATER DISTRICT #2
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW1081
SW2140
SW2148
SW2389
SW2401
SW2650
SW2665
SW5999
SW5111

Property Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Metered Sales

Interest & Penalties

Misc Revenue

Interest and Earnings
Sale of Scrap Material
Sale of Equipment
Unassigned Fund Balance
Capital Reserve

TOTAL REVENULES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1
SW8310.2
SW8310.4
SW8320.4
SWg340.1
SW8340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8

Administration Personal Sve
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Service:
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr.
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

SW9950.9

Transfer to Capital Projects

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
52,000.00 51,215.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00
340.00 432.00 0.00 240.00 240.00
104,203.80 108,701.84 170.00 115,000.00 115,000.00
1,158.98 1,524.23 106,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
1,000.00 0.00 0.00
294,78 269.93 100.00 100.00
(00 125.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(LM 55.40
55,730.00 32,210.00 32,210.00
157,997.56 162,323.40 33,200.00 201,050.00 201,050.00
27,898.47 19,897.11 21,900.00 25,100.00 25,100.00
1,260.62 900.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
4,051.24 5,218.35 38,300.00 8,600.00 8,600.00
64,466.24 66,686.45 74,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00
29,033.01 22,576.40 26,000.00 29,800.00 29,800.00
448.84 37,800.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
13,178.80 18,941.47 23,000.00 32,200.00 32,200.00
7,800.00 4,400.00 6,200.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
4,066.23 3,054.16 3,700.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
2,764.75 2,500.00 3,000.00 3,700.00 3,700.00
28.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,461.92 6,361.89 8,900.00 9,500.00 9,500.00
600.00 500.00 500.00
3,900.00 4,250.00 4,250.00
163,459.07 149,635.83 248,200.00 201,050.00 201,050.00




WATER DISTRICT #3 2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
REVENUES: ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
ACCT. #

SWI1001  Property Taxes 72,180.00 74,040.00 64,300.00 64,887.00 64,887.00
SW1081 Payment in Lieu of Taxes 1,098.56 632.68 800.00 680.00 680.00
SW2140  Metered Sales 179,481.96 135,815.05 170,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00
SW2144  Connection Charges 6,400.00 4,800.00 1,600.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
SW2148 Interest & Penalties 2,016.65 1,671.24 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
SW2389  Misc Revenue

SW2390  Share of Joint Activity

SW2401  Interest and Earnings 441.46 431.55 200.00 200.00 200.00
SW2650  Sale of Scrap Material

SW2665  Sale of Equipment 4,800.00 2,385.29

SW2770  Unclassfied Revenue 80.00

SW5999 Unassigned Fund Balance 10,400.00 32,583.00 32,583.00
SW5111 Capital Reserve 91,800.00

TOTAL REVENULES: 266,498.63 219,775.81 340,100.00 243,050.00 243,050.00
APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1 Administration Personal Svc 30,158.26 32,652.21 34,300.00 30,100.00 30,100.00
SW8310.2 Administration Equipment 1,301.28 0.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
SW8310.4 Administration Contractual 3,773.74 10,414.82 1,300.00 10,350.00 10,350.00
SW8320.4 Source of Supply Contractual 80,039.41 67,553.07 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
SW8340.1 Transmission & Distr. Service: 30,158.29 37,021.52 40,700.00 35,700.00 35,700.00
SW8340.2 Transmission & Distr. Equip. 22,178.00 6,695.39 99,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
SW8340.4 Transmission & Distr. Contr. 32,590.20 28,356.93 36,000.00 38,700.00 38,700.00
SW9010.8 State Retirement 8,420.22 8,427.50 9,700.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
SW9030.8 Social Security 4,197.43 4,997.67 5,800.00 5,350.00 5,350.00
SW9040.8 Workers Compensation 2,853.92 4,100.00 4,650.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
SW9055.8 Disability Insurance 29.88 46.78 150.00 150.00 150.00
SW9060.8 Hospital/Medical Insurance 8,734.82 10,363.50 13,900.00 11,500.00 11,500.00
SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV) 7,200.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV) 6,000.00 5,100.00 5,100.00
SW9950.9 Transfer to Capital Projects

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS: 224,435.45 210,629.39 340,100.00 243,050.00 243,050.00
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WATER DISTRICT #4
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW1081
SW2140
SwW2144
SW2148
SW2389
SW2401
SW2770
SWs111

Property Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties

Misc Revenue

Interest and Earnings
Miscellaneous

Capital Reserve

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1
SWg310.2
SW8310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Svc
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Service:
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr.
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

SW9950.9

Transfer to Capital Projects

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
29,930.00 29,930.00 30,230.00 30,240.00 30,240.00
0.00
25,037.80 26,698.40 25,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00
0.00
2,176.59 631.84 500.00 500.00 500.00
46.89 43.60 40.00 30.00 30.00
7,330.00 11,970.00 11,970.00
57,191.28 57,303.84 63,100.00 70,740.00 70,740.00
4,718.87 4,572.50 3,800.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
203.33 200.00 240.00 240.00
588.83 1,175.66 1,400.00 2,100.00 2,100.00
11,887.02 13,384.80 12,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
4,705.63 5,099.33 4,500.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
72.39 8,800.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
3,341.09 3,350.18 4,000.00 7,700.00 7,700.00
1,260.00 1,250.00 1,100.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
655.84 694.13 600.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
445.92 600.00 500.00 900.00 900.00
4.67 0.00
1,364.80 1,445.86 1,500.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
8,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
14,831.24 14,459.37 14,100.00 13,700.00 13,700.00
900.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
700.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
52,079.63 55,031.83 63,100.00 70,740.00 70,740.00
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WATER DISTRICT #5
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW1081
SW2140
SW2144
Sw2148
SW2389
SW2401
SW2650
SWUB

Property Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties

Misc Revenue

Interest and Earnings
Sale of Scrap Material
Unexpended Balance

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW§8310.1
SW§310.2
SW8310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Sve
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Services
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr,
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
3,700.00 3,900.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
0.42 (144
3,700.42 3,900.44 3,900.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
1,287.00 1,459.00 1,700.00 1,715.00 1,715.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
1,397.00 1,340.00 1,300.00 1,285.00 1,285.00
3,684.00 3,799.00 3,900.00 4,000.00 4,000.00




WATER DISTRICT #6
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW2140
SW2144
SW2148
SW2401
SW2770
SWs111
SWUB

Property Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties
Interest and Earnings
Other (O&M Charge)
Capital Reserve
Unexpended Balance

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1
SW8310.2
SWE8310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Svec
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Services
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr,
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
45,350.00 45,350.00 45,380.00 45,158.00 45,158.00
50,885.20 55,525.25 51,000.00 57,000.00 57,000.00
248.82
274.80 300.00 300.00 300.00
43.10 38.42 50.00 30.00 30.00
2,960.34 3,005.34 2,880.00 2,880.00 2,880.00
8,300.00
10,600.00 32,752.00 32,752.00
99,513.44 104,167.83 107,910.00 138,120.00 138,120.00
9,424 .48 10,033.78 10,500.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
406.65 0.00 520.00 520.00
1,177.66 2,604.07 3,950.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
28,343.24 31,641.75 28,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00
9,424.46 11,253.42 12,400.00 15,500.00 15,500.00
144.79 8,300.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
4,795.32 6,356.14 7,000.00 16,800.00 16,800.00
2,520.00 2,200.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
1,311.69 1,527.05 1,750.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
891.86 1,300.00 1,400.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
9.34 0.00
2,729.60 3,180.90 4,200.00 4,800.00 4,800.00
12,000.00 12,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
26,075.00 25,550.00 25,010.00 24,500.00 24,500.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
2,200.00 2,200.00
99,254.09 107,647.11 118,510.00 138,120.00 138,120.00
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WATER DISTRICT #7
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW2140
SW2144
SW2148
SW2401
SWUB

SW5111

Property Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties
Interest and Earnings
Unexpended Balance
Capital Reserve

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1
SW8310.2
SWE8310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SWg340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Svc
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Services
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr.
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
26,300.00 26,320.00 26,330.00 25,930.00 25,930.00
10,777.80 11,769.00 11,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
2,009.92 239.80 200.00 200.00 200.00
25.68 26.92 30.00 30.00 30.00
1,390.00 6,960.00 6,960.00
0.00
39,113.40 38,355.72 38,950.00 46,120.00 46,120.00
1,889.11 1,790.84 1,900.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
77.13 100.00 120.00 120.00
285158, 453.71 700.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
3,029.92 5,904.00 5,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
1,884.90 2,077.90 2,300.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
21.69 1,600.00 600.00 600.00
1,722.35 1,546.86 2,000.00 3,900.00 3,900.00
510.00 400.00 500.00 800.00 800.00
262.33 277.65 300.00 550.00 550.00
178.36 300.00 250.00 350.00 350.00
1.87 0.00
545.90 578.34 800.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
12,950.00 12,700.00 12,500.00 12,300.00 12,300.00
600.00 800.00 800.00
400.00 500.00 500.00
33,309.09 36,029.30 38,950.00 46,120.00 46,120.00
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WATER DISTRICT #8
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW2140
SW2144
SW2148
SW2401
SW8-2701
SW8.5031
SW8-3098
SWUB

Property Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties
Interest and Earnings
Refund of Prior Year
Interfund Transfers
State Aid
Unexpended Balance

TOTAL REVENULS:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1
SW8310.2
SWg310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SWg340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Sve
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Services
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr,
State Retirement

Social Sccurity

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS: |

2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
7,007.00 19,541.00 19,541.00 20,139.00 20,139.00
2,100.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
300.00 300.00
20.44 20.00 20.00
1.07 20.00 20.00
67.34
4,763.04
13,712.52
551.00 551.00
13,871.11 33,341.30 23,541.00 26,030.00 26,030.00
500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
40.00 40.00
2,725.00 350.00 350.00
643.07 2,250.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
1,041.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
200.00 200.00
725.00 1,200.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
300.00 300.00
200.00 200.00
200.00 200.00
400.00 400.00
7,000.00 7,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
12,213.58 10,687.50 10,550.00 10,340.00 10,340.00
300.00 300.00
200.00 200.00
19,213.58 17,687.50 23,541.00 26,030.00 26,030.00
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WATER DISTRICT #Ext 4
REVENUES:

ACCT. #

SW1001 Property Taxes
TOTAL REVENUILS:

APPROPRIATIONS:
SW9901.9 Interfund X-fer
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

WATER DISTRICT #Ext 6
REVENUES:

ACCT. #

SW1001  Property Taxes
TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:
SW9901.9 Interfund X-fer
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
23,156.00 23,156.00 23156.00
0.00 0.00 23,156.00 23,156.00 23,156.00
23,156.00 23,156.00 23,156.00
0.00 0.00 23,156.00 23,156.00 23,156.00
2019 2020 2021 2022 2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY
20,063.00 20,063.00 20063.00
0.00 0.00 20,063.00 20,063.00 20,063.00
20,063.00 20,063.00 20,063.00
0.00 0.00 20,063.00 20,063.00 20,063.00
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TOWN OF HOPEWELL
TAX CAP CALCULATION

DESCRIPTION 2021 2022

TAX LEVY FOR PRIOR YEAR 955,773.00 1,020,477.00
TAX BASE GROWTH FACTOR 1.0035 1.0079

959,118.00 1,028,539.00
PRIOR YEAR PILOTS 16,887.00 16,209.00

976,005.00 1,044,748.00
ALLOWABLE LEVY GROWTH FACTOR 1.0156 1.0200

991,231.00 1,065,643.00
PROJECTED PILOTS (16,209.00) {16,209.00)
AVAILABLE CARRYOVER FROM PRIOR YEAR 1,391.00 0.00
ALLOWABLE LEVY 976,413.00 1,049,434.00
Taxes 1,020,477.00 1,041,755.00
Under (Over) Tax Cap (44,064.00) 7,679.00
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